TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317365

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		09/17/2014	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tri-Ed Distribution, Inc.		
Street Address:	135 Crossways Park Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 101		
City:	Woodbury		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11797		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	Communication Cables, LLC		
Street Address:	135 Crossways Park Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 101		
City:	Woodbury		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11797		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3937645	GREAT EXPECTATIONS TRI-ED CUSTOMER LOYAL
Registration Number:	3629983	PRODIGY
Registration Number:	3467294	CONNECTING AT HOME
Serial Number:	85551068	RPT
Serial Number:	85551059	CIP
Registration Number:	3984965	SGI
Registration Number:	2917041	SGI
Registration Number:	2915831	SGI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

TRADEMARK

900301550 REEL: 005364 FRAME: 0940

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: michelle.nowicki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37869-180 RMP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renee M. Prescan

SIGNATURE: /RENEE M. PRESCAN/

DATE SIGNED: 09/18/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=ESCROW Tri-Northern TM Release#page1.tif source=ESCROW Tri-Northern TM Release#page2.tif source=ESCROW Tri-Northern TM Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005364 FRAME: 0941

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is made as of September 17, 2014 by **BANK OF AMERICA**, N.A., a national banking association, as Agent ("Grantee"), having an address at 335 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10017.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby expressly releases its liens and security interests upon the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and all products and proceeds of the foregoing, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and to any other rights it might have arising under (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated April 4, 2012, recorded April 5, 2012, on Reel No. 4753, Frame 0826, United States Patent and Trademark Office, made by TRI-ED DISTRIBUTION, INC., a California corporation ("Tri-Ed"), (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated September 7, 2012, recorded September 12, 2012, on Reel No. 4859, Frame 0456, United States Patent and Trademark Office, made by COMMUNICATION CABLES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Communication Cables"), and (iii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated November 30, 2012, recorded January 7, 2013, on Reel No. 4936, Frame 0580, United States Patent and Trademark Office, made by Tri-Ed (Tri-Ed and Communication Cables are hereinafter referred to collectively as "Grantor"), each having an address at 135 Crossways Park Drive, Suite 101, Woodbury, New York 11797, in favor of Grantee.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appear on the following page.]

3423763 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005364 FRAME: 0942 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has signed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks effective as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTEE:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Name: William/J. Wilson

Title: Senior Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks:

Trademark	Registration/Application Number	Registration/Application Date
Great Expectations Tri-Ed Customer Loyalty Program	3,937,645	03/29/2011
Prodigy	3,629,983	06/02/2009
CONNECTING AT HOME	3,467,294	07/15/2008
RPT	85/551,068	02/23/2012
CIP	85/551,059	02/23/2012
~****	3984965	06/28/2011
SGİ	2917041	01/11/2005
SGI	2915831	01/04/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 005364 FRAME: 0944

RECORDED: 09/18/2014